OP \$40.00 1631919

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM516322

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LRP Magazine Group (composed of LRP Publications, Inc. and Kenneth Kahn, a U.S. citizen)		03/26/2019	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LRP Publications, Inc.	
Street Address:	360 Hiatt Drive	
City:	Palm Beach Gardens	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33418	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1631919	HUMAN RESOURCE EXECUTIVE FORUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616256572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: ustrademarks@mchaleslavin.com

Correspondent Name: Carl J. Spagnuolo, McHale & Slavin, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Boulevard

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410-2910

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl J. Spagnuolo
SIGNATURE:	/Carl J. Spagnuolo/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=HREForum Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

		ASSIGNMEN	<u> </u>		
ASSIGNOR:	LRP Magazine Group (composed of LRP Publications, Inc. and Kenneth Kahn, a U.S. citizen)				
	Status:	Pennsylvania Limited Par	tnership		
	Address:	360 Hiatt Drive			
	City:	Palm Beach Gardens	State/Zip:	Florida 33418	
ASSIGNEE:	LRP Publica	ations, Inc.			
	Status:	Pennsylvania corporation			
	Address:	360 Hiatt Drive			
	City:	Palm Beach Gardens	State/Zip:	Florida 33418	
TRADEMARK/SI Registration No. 1		RK: <u>HUMAN RESOURC</u> I	E EXECUTIVE FO	<u>RUM</u>	
including any applic prepare derivative in infringement thereof The Assigno all applications for evolved therefrom, in	cations and reginarks; and included included included included included included including the right agrees to execute included i	ignor's right, title and interest strations which may evolve of uding, without limitation, the stall right, title and interest in a stration in foreign countries that to claim International Convecute any papers or perform a by Assignee to obtain said Tra	r have evolved therefe e right to sue and col- and to said Trademark(s and any registrations rention priority; and any acts required to es	from, including the right to llect damages for any past) in all foreign countries, and which may evolve or have stablish, vest or protect the	
but without any expe			demark, without any a	idditional payment incretor,	
Date: 3/26	By: LRP Publications, Inc., its general partner				
		By: Name: Emanuel J. C Title: Executive Vic	Cotronakis te President		
STATE OF Flor	ida)	•			
COUNTY OF Palm	Beach)				
the person described	in, and who ex	2019, personally appeared the ecuted the foregoing assignmental for the purpose therein exp	ent instrument and ack pressed.	cnowledge to me that he	
(SEAL)	****		Notary Public Kn	1ph Saternow	
	RALPH SATERNOW Notary Public – State of Fi Commission & GG 1267 My Comm. Expires Oct 22, Bonded through National Notan	95 2021 Type	Or Pro	Personally known oduced Identification duced	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 03/28/2019